

Ms Jodie Filer

Date: 21 September 2018 Our Reference: 3495933

Dear Ms Filer

## Information Request - 3495933 - Infrastructure Asset Management Software

I am responding to your request for information, which has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA) and logged as case 3495933.

Your request is as follows:

- Q1. What computer software are you using for Highways Maintenance Works Ordering and Inspections, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q2. What computer software are you using for Bridges/Structures, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q3. What computer software are you using for Flood Risk, how much are you paying per year, how many users are you licensed for and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q4. What computer software are you using for Drainage, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q5. What computer software are you using for Street Lighting Management, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q6. What computer software are you using for Public Rights of Way, how much are you paying per year, how many users are you licensed for, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?
- Q7. What computer software are you using for Parks and Open Spaces, how much are you paying

per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Q8. What computer software are you using for Street Works, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

I can confirm that Cheshire East Council holds the information you have requested. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Q1. What computer software are you using for Highways Maintenance Works Ordering and Inspections, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

System - Pitney Bowes Confirm

how much are you paying per year £52,083

when is the contract due to expire 24th September 2018

what format will the procurement process take? ICT to be provided as part of the recently awarded Highways Service contract

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? The Integrated Highways Service provider will be responsible not the Council

Q2. What computer software are you using for Bridges/Structures, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

This contract was negotiated by Ringway Jacobs and they have not consented to the information being released.

Q3. What computer software are you using for Flood Risk, how much are you paying per year, how many users are you licensed for and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

This contract was negotiated by Ringway Jacobs and they have not consented to the information being released.

Q4. What computer software are you using for Drainage, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

System – Pitney Bowes Confirm

how much are you paying per year £52,083

when is the contract due to expire 24th September 2018

what format will the procurement process take? ICT to be provided as part of the recently awarded Highways Service contract

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? The Integrated Highways Service provider will be responsible not the Council

Q5. What computer software are you using for Street Lighting Management, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

System – Pitney Bowes Confirm

how much are you paying per year £52,083

when is the contract due to expire 24th September 2018

what format will the procurement process take? ICT to be provided as part of the recently awarded Highways Service contract

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? The Integrated Highways Service provider will be responsible not the Council

Q6. What computer software are you using for Public Rights of Way,

System - CAMS system from Exegesis

how much are you paying per year, £4027

how many users are you licensed for, CAMS Desktop – 8 users

and when is the contract due to expire 29/07/2023

and what format will the procurement process take? Not currently known

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? Genni Butler

Q7. What computer software are you using for Parks and Open Spaces,

Cheshire East Council commissioned Ansa Environmental Services to procure a Parks & Open Spaces Monitoring Software. Ansa are utilising the services of PSSLive (Public Sector Software) to monitor the Parks and Open Spaces of Cheshire East.

how much are you paying per year, Cheshire East initially paid £23,442 to Ansa in 2016 for a 3 year contract monitoring Play Area's, Parks and Open Spaces.

Cheshire East then confirmed an order for £23,883.90 to Ansa in 2018 for a 3 year contract monitoring Tree's across Cheshire East, including football pitch inspections.

and when is the contract due to expire The Play Area contract to Ansa shall expire in 2019, the Tree's contract to Ansa shall expire in 2021.

and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract? Cheshire East shall review the software at Contract End Date, and decide whether to award Ansa with the additional opportunity to utilise Parks and Open Spaces Monitoring Software.

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? George Broughton

Q8. What computer software are you using for Street Works, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

System – Pitney Bowes Confirm

how much are you paying per year £52,083

when is the contract due to expire 24th September 2018

what format will the procurement process take? ICT to be provided as part of the recently awarded Highways Service contract

Who within the council is responsible for this contract? The Integrated Highways Service provider will be responsible not the Council

Please quote the reference number 3495933 in any future communications.

Please note that an anonymised copy of this response may be published in the Council's Disclosure Log, which is available online at the following address:

https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/council\_and\_democracy/council\_information/open-data-and-transparency/freedom of information/freedom of information.aspx.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you then have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF; Tel: 0303 123 1113; Fax: 01625 524510 or <a href="https://ico.org.uk">https://ico.org.uk</a> The Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the Council's internal review process has been completed.

Yours sincerely

Linda Jenks ICT Senior Administrator Cheshire East Council